Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

## **WELL PLUGGING RECORD**

K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4 December 2003 Type or Print on this Form Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

Acco-1 filed? Yes No if not, is well log attached? Yes No roducing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)  Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D.  Depth to Top: Source of all water, oil and gas formations.  Oil, Gas or Water Records  Formation  Content  From To Size Put In In Put In In In Put In	API Number:15 - 035-20841 00		
Spot Location (QQQQ): C.  1980   Feet from   N  4620   Feet from	Lease Name: Rising		
Spot Location (QQQQ): C Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other)  Ne plugging proposal was approved on: Duane Krueger  (KCC District Agent's Name)  y; 9-28-07  (KCC District Agent's Name)  y; 9-28-07  (KCC District Agent's Name)  partlesville  Depth to Top: Dept	Well Number: #5		
Date	<u>NW</u> - <u>SW</u> -		
The plugging proposal was approved on pure free plugging proposal was approved on the plugging proposal was approved at the plugging proposal was approved at the plugging proposal was approved and the plugging proposal was approved	North / V South Section Line		
y: 9-28-07  (KCC District Agent's Name)  Sec. 8 Twp, 31 s  ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No  roducing Formation(s): List All (if needed attach another sheet)  Bartlesville Depth to Top: 2770 Bottom: T.D.  Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D.  Now depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.  Oil, Gas or Water Records Content From To Size Put In Pt.  Surface Surface 200 8 5/8" 200 0  Production Surface 2980 4 1/2" 2980 1  Production Surface 2980 4 1/2" 2980 1  Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Dumped sand to 2700' and dump balled 4 sacks cement. Cut and pulled casing. Ran pipe to 360' and circulated 12 to surface. Stayed full. Plugging complete.  Total cement - 124 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Iame of Plugging Contractor. Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc.  License #: 31529  Idenses: P.O. Box 467, Chase, KS 67524  Iame of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Bear Petroleum, Inc.  Sedgwick server and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)	East / West Section Line		
ACC-1 filed?			
Date Well Completed: 7-26  Bartlesville Depth to Top: 2770 Bottom: 2810 T.D. 2900  Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Commenced: 12-3  Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Completed: 12-3  Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Completed: 12-3  Double to Top: T.D. Plugging Completed: 12-3  Double to Top: T.D. Plugging Completed: 12-3  Double to T.D. Plugging Completed: 12-3  Double to Top: T.D. Plugging Completed: 12-3  Double to Top: T.D. Plugging Completed: 12-3  Double to T.D. Plugging Completed: 12-3  Double to Top: T.D. Plugging Completed: 12-3  Double to T.D. Plugging Completed: 12-3  Double to T.D. Plugging Completed: 12-3  Double to Top: T.D. Plugging Completed: 12-3  Double to Top: T.D. Plugging Completed: 12-3  Double to T.D. Plugging	. N [] Edot 7700		
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Commenced: 12-3 Plugging Completed:	0-1975		
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Completed: 12-3  Depth to Top: Size Put In Pt In In Pt In	-3-07		
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D. Plugging Completed: 12-Co- how depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.  Oil, Gas or Water Records Content From To Size Put In Production  Surface Surface 200 8 5/8" 200 0  Production Surface 2980 4 1/2" 2980 1  Dumped sand to 2700' and dump balled 4 sacks cement. Cut and pulled casing. Ran pipe to 360' and circulated 12 to surface. Stayed full. Plugging complete.  Total cement - 124 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Iame of Plugging Contractor: Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc.  License #: 31529  ddress: P.O. Box 467, Chase, KS 67524  ame of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Bear Petroleum, Inc.  Sedgwick , ss.  R. A. Schremmer, President (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on about the above-ame are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)	3-07		
College of Contractor:    College of College of College of College of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the load of the above-ame are true and correct, so help me God.    College of Colle	O		
College of Contractor:    College of College of College of College of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the load of the above-ame are true and correct, so help me God.    College of Colle			
Surface Surface 200 8 5/8" 200 0  Production Surface 2980 4 1/2" 2980 1  Production Surface 2980 1  Pr			
Production  Surface 2980 4 1/2" 2980 1  Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or method. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Dumped sand to 2700' and dump bailed 4 sacks cement. Cut and pulled casing. Ran pipe to 360' and circulated 12 to surface. Stayed full. Plugging complete.  Fotal cement - 124 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Total cement - 125 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Total cement - 126 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Total cement - 127 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Total cement - 128 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Total cement - 128 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Total cement - 129 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Total cement - 124 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Tot	ulled Out		
rescribe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. Dumped sand to 2700' and dump bailed 4 sacks cement. Cut and pulled casing. Ran pipe to 360' and circulated 12 to surface. Stayed full. Plugging complete.  Total cement - 124 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Total cement - 124 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Total cement - 126 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Tame of Plugging Contractor: Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc.  License #: 31529  License #: 31529  License #: 31529  Total cement - 127 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Total cement - 128 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  License #: 31529	)		
cole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  Dumped sand to 2700' and dump balled 4 sacks cement. Cut and pulled casing. Ran pipe to 360' and circulated 12 to surface. Stayed full. Plugging complete.  Total cement - 124 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Idame of Plugging Contractor: Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc.  License #: 31529  Idame of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees:  Bear Petroleum, Inc.  Sedgwick  Sedgw	1007		
cole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  Dumped sand to 2700' and dump balled 4 sacks cement. Cut and pulled casing. Ran pipe to 360' and circulated 12 to surface. Stayed full. Plugging complete.  Total cement - 124 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Idame of Plugging Contractor: Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc.  License #: 31529  Idame of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees:  Bear Petroleum, Inc.  Sedgwick  Sedgw			
cole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set.  Dumped sand to 2700' and dump balled 4 sacks cement. Cut and pulled casing. Ran pipe to 360' and circulated 12 to surface. Stayed full. Plugging complete.  Total cement - 124 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Idame of Plugging Contractor: Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc.  License #: 31529  Idame of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees:  Bear Petroleum, Inc.  Sedgwick  Sedgw			
Total cement - 124 sacks 60/40 poz 4%  Iame of Plugging Contractor: Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc.  Iddress: P.O. Box 467, Chase, K\$ 67524  Iame of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Bear Petroleum, Inc.  Itate of Kansas County, Sedgwick , ss.  R. A. Schremmer, President (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on aboverance are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)			
lame of Plugging Contractor: Mike's Testing & Salvage, Inc.  License #: 31529  ddress: P.O. Box 467, Chase, KS 67524  lame of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Bear Petroleum, Inc.  tate of Kansas  County, Sedgwick  R. A. Schremmer, President  worn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-ame are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)	RECEIVED		
Address: P.O. Box 467, Chase, KS 67524  Jame of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Bear Petroleum, Inc.  Tate of Kansas  R. A. Schremmer, President  Worn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-ame are true and correct, so help me God.  R. A. Schremmer, President  Worn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-ame are true and correct, so help me God.	KANSAS CORPORATION COM		
Address: P.O. Box 467, Chase, KS 67524  Jame of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Bear Petroleum, Inc.  Tate of Kansas  R. A. Schremmer, President  Worn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-ame are true and correct, so help me God.  R. A. Schremmer, President  Worn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-ame are true and correct, so help me God.	DEC 2 6 2007		
Address: P.O. Box 467, Chase, KS 67524  Jame of Party Responsible for Plugging Fees: Bear Petroleum, Inc.  Tate of Kansas  R. A. Schremmer, President  Worn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-ame are true and correct, so help me God.  R. A. Schremmer, President  Worn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-ame are true and correct, so help me God.			
tate of Kansas County, Sedgwick , ss.  R. A. Schremmer, President (Employee of Operator) or (Operator) on about on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-ame are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)	CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS		
R. A. Schremmer, President  worn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above-ame are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)			
worn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above- ame are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)			
worn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts statements, and matters herein contained, and the log of the above- ame are true and correct, so help me God.  (Signature)	nove-described well being first dub		
P.O. Poy 429 Houseille, KC, 67060			
(Address) P.O. Box 438, Haysville, KS 67060	marker "		
SHANNON HOWLAND SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 20th day of December	, 20 07 0108		



## FIELD ORDER Nº C 32271

BOX 438 • HAYSVILLE, KANSAS 67060 316-524-1225

		Λ	0		DATE	C1.5	20
	, market 1900 1	BOAR	Persone Chamer	1144			
IS AUTHORIZ	ED BA:	DUTTE					
Address		da po hoga ni nije je je je je po poljavani kana po narodnom na nasodnom na nasodnom na nasodnom na nasodnom n				State	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT
To Treat Well As Follows: L	ease <u>B/</u>	ING	Well N				
Sec. Twp. Range			Count	<u> Co</u>	viey	State	KJ
not to be held list implied, and no treatment is pay- our invoicing de	able for any dama representations ha able. There will b partment in accord	ge that may accrue in ave been relied on, as e no discount allowed dance with latest publi	agreed that Copeland Ac connection with said sen to what may be the resul subsequent to such date. shed price schedules. orized to sign this order fo	vice or treatment. ( ts or effect of the se 6% interest will be	Copeland Acid Service I ervicing or treating said charged after 60 days.	nas made no repre well. The conside	esentation, expressed or eration of said service or
THIS ORDER MU BEFORE WORK					Ву		
			Well Owner or Operator			Agent	
CODE	QUANTITY		DESC	RIPTION		UNIT	AMOUNT
MILE	50	MILEAG	٧			100	5000
4101	50					300	15000
11100	1	Pump	Charle				50000
		,					
1, 1, 1, 1, 1		: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :					
1100	120	60/40	fo gel	Allon	100	800	1056 -00
21030	2	270 /4,	dutional	- 6ec		123	2.5
		,					
		a dina manganina a ang antang at ang pangganan ang at ang at ang			en eg staletik folosofisk konsele til til til til ette som folosofisk en besente en generale en og en en en en		RECEIVED
						KANSA	S CORPORATION COMMIS
		!					DEC 2 6 2007
							ONSERVATION DIVISION
		1					WICHITA, KS
400		Bulk Charge				MIN	150
13)01		Bulk Truck Miles				MIN	4000
		Process I	icense Fee on		Gallons		
					TOTAL BILLING		
l certify th manner u	nat the above inder the direc	material has been tion, supervision	accepted and used; and control of the ow	that the above ner, operator o	service was perfor r his agent, whose	med in a good signature app	l and workmanlike ears below.
Copeland	Representative	4.6.0	Cur 13	-			
Station		6	6		Lich		ann guja sponovije koja spole <sup>k</sup> nazvoje jek je je je je je je je koje na koje na je
Remarks_	The Parison was a few and the second		***************************************		Well Owner, Ope	erator or Agent	
			NET	30 DAYS	The state of the s		The state of the s



## TREATMENT REPORT

Well Name &	03-07	<i>*</i> *		
Company Well Name &	03-07	, e	144	7 7 7 Type Treatment: Amt. Type Fluid Sand Size Pounds of Sand
Company Well Name &		strict	B	Type Treatment: Amt. Type Fluid Sand Size Pounds of Sand
Well Name &	60 M	Par	20° s	Bbl. /Gal.
	2	Francisco de Santo	office and the second	
T march to				
Location			Field	Bbl. /Gal.
County	( Dus. C	<u> </u>	State	Flush Bbl./Gal.
		,		Treated from
Casing: Size.		Type & Wt		Set at
Formation: Perf			Perf	toft. No. ft.
Formation:			Perf	Actual Column of Cit (Water to I and Title)
Formation:		Perf	Actual Volume of Oil/Water to Load Hole: Bbl./Gai.	
Liner: Size	Type & W	t	Top at f	Bottom at ft. Pump Trucks. No. Used: Std. 320 Sp. Twin
Cer	mented: Yes/No.	Perforated fro	m	ft. to
Tubing: Size & Wt				
remorated from				Plugging or Scaling Materials: Type
(bur U-l- a	iva	m 1)	e. 72	3. to
onen Hoie Si	Ze	. (.17,	г.	5 CO
	<b>30</b>	().	CK	Warman A. C. CHATT
	Representativ			Treater A10 CURI 13
TIME a.m/p.m.	Tubing	Casing	Total Fluid Pumped	REMARKS
2 1 9 . 1 5	7 4 2 1 1 6			
13:45				UN LOC
- :	<b></b>			and the same of th
	<b></b>			POLY PIPE @ 360'
4 5	L			MIX (PMENT 60/40 470
6				CIRCULATED YO SURFACE
:				
9				W/ 120 SKS
0 6				
•				and the second s
•	<b>†</b>			Stralen formali
				1 Sty Est of Wall
:	<b>†</b>			Fig. 100 days
	<del>                                     </del>			RECEIVED
•				KANSAS CORPORATION COM
:	<del> </del>			- f
	-			DEC 2 6 2007
				- JOB CAMPIETE
		*************		CONSERVATION DIVISIO
				WICHITA, KS
				1/4
2		MANAGEMENT OF THE PARTY OF THE P		MAN L YOU
0 0				
0				
0				
ė.				Hill, CHETTS
•				The state of the s
•				
		ŀ		
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				
:				